12-01-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECOR ΞT (Rev. € 33) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100911672 To the Honorable Commission of Patents ar. riginal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): MO 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hideki Suematsu Name: Fujicopian Co., Ltd. Seigo Kato Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 8-43, Utajima 4-chome Assignment Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Osaka-fu State: Japan ZIP: ☐ Other ___ Execution Date: November 2, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛅 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 2, 1998 Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Name: Kenneth B. Herman, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000150 09196034 any excess 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Deposit account number: Street Address: Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY City: New York ZIP: 10020 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 18, 1998 Catherine Nyarady Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Reg. No. 42,042 PATENT EH623260861US REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

	MUDREAS, WE.
(1)	Hideki Suematsu
(2)	Seigo Kato,
(3)	<u> </u>
(4)	·
(5)	,
residing,	respectively, at: c/o Technical Center of FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD., 4-14, Mitejima 5-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
(2)	c/o Technical Center of FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD., 4-14, Mitejima 5-chome, Nishiyodoqawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
(3)	
(4)	
(5)	
ave made	an invention entitled:
THE:	RMAL TRANSFER RECORDING MEDIUM
1,111	
ınd	$ \overline{\underline{\mathbf{x}}} $ are about to make application for United States
	Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed
	by us on November 2 , 1998 ; and
	have made application for United States Letters
	Patent thereof, filed, 19,

under Serial No. _____; and

PATENT REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0545

WHEREAS, FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN and having an office and place of business at 8-43, Utajima 4-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon; NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our continued employment with FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD. _____, and other good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD.</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and other-

wise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee

under this Assignment.

	IN T	ESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we have	hereunto	signed	our names
at	Osaka-shi,	Osaka-fu,	Japan	<u>-</u>	on th	e dates	indicated
here	inafter:						
Nove	mber 2, 1998	3		7	dideki 1	u anotou	
	Date			(1)	900000	12mg voc	
Nove	mber 2, 1998	3		(Seigo Ka	ito	
	Date			(2)			
							
	Date			(3)			
					·		
	Date			(4)			
	Date			(5)			

RECORDED: 11/18/1998